ORDINANCE No. 908

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING THE RESULT OF THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, NINETEEN HUNDRED AND ONE.

BE IT BRDAINED, By the Common Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That at the Special Election held in the City of San Diego, California, on the Twentieth day of April, Nineteen Hundred and One, pursuant to Ordinance Number Nine Hundred, of the ordinances of the said City of San Diego, passed and adopted by the Common Council of said City on the First day of April, Nineteen Hundred and One, and approved by the Mayor of said City on the Second day of April, Nineteen Hundred and One, calling such Special Election to be held in said City on the said Twentieth day of April, Nineteen Hundred and One, the proposition of incurring, by the said City of San Diego, a bonded indebtedness of Six Hundred Thousand Dollars in lawful money of the United States, payable in forty years in equal annual installments, with interest thereon at four and one-half per cent.per annum, payable semi-annually in like lawful money of the United States, for the acquisition, by said City, of the water works described in said Ordinance Number Nine Hundred, was submitted to the qualified electors of said City for their acceptance or rejection.

Section 2. That the whole number of votes cast at the said special Election in said City upon said proposition was \(\frac{15}{12} \) number of votes, of which number, \(\frac{1372}{140} \) votes were given in favor of said proposition and \(\frac{140}{140} \) votes were given against said proposition.

Section 3. That the whole number of votes given upon said proposition at each of the election precincts of said City at said Special Election, and the number of votes given

at each of such precincts for and against said proposition were and are as follows:

| PRECINCT NUMBER ONE. |
|-----------------------------------|
| Whole number of votes given, 199. |
| For said proposition, 197: |
| Against said proposition, |
| |
| PREGINCT NUMBER TWO. |
| Whole number of votes given, 45, |
| For said proposition, |
| Against said proposition, |
| PRECINCT NUMBER THREE. |
| 10 |
| Whole number of votes given, |
| For said proposition, |
| Against said proposition |
| PRECINCT NUMBER FOUR. |
| Whole number of votes given, le. |
| For said proposition, |
| Against said proposition, H, |
| |
| PRECINCO NUMBER FIVE. |
| Whole number of votes given, 64, |
| For said proposition, / H +; |
| Against said proposition, / O, |
| PRECINCT NUMBER SIX. |
| Whole number of votes given, 163, |
| For said proposition, 1800 |
| Against said proposition |
| |
| PRECINCT NUMBER SEVEN. |
| Whole number of votes given, |
| For said Proposition, |
| Against said proposition, |

PRECINCT NUMBER EIGHT. Whole number of votes given, For said proposition, Against said proposition,_ PRECINCT NUMBER NINE. Whole number of votes given, For said proposition, Against said proposition,___ PRECINCT NUMBER TEN. Whole number of votes given, For said proposition,____ Against said proposition,_ PRECINCT NUMBER ELEVEN. Whole number of votes given,_ For said proposition, / Against said proposition,_ PRECINCT NUMBER TWELVE. Whole number of votes given,___ For said proposition, Against said proposition PRECINCT NUMBER THIRTEEN. Whole number of votes given,___ For said proposition, Against said proposition,_ PRECINCT NUMBER FOURTEEN. Whole number of votes given,

Against said proposition,__

PRECINCT NUMBER FITTEEN. Whole number of votes given, For said proposition,___ Against said proposition, PRECINCT NUMBER SIXTEEN. Whole number of votes given For said proposition, Against said proposition, PRECINCY NUMBER SEVENTEEN. Whole number of votes given, For said proposition Against said proposition, PRECINCT NUMBER EIGHTEEN. Whole number of votes given, For said proposition, Against said proposition, PRECINCT NUMBER NINETEEN.

PRECINCT NUMBER TWENTY.

Whole number of votes given 213.

For said proposition, 2013

Against said proposition, 120

Whole number of votes given,

Against said proposition,

For said proposition,

Section 4. That it be and is hereby declared and determined that at said special election the said proposition to incur said indebtedness was duly carried, accepted, and authorized by the qualified electors of said city, and that at said special election more than two thirds of the electors of the said city voting thereat, voted in favor of said proposition

to incur said indebtedness, and that therefore the said city has been and is now authorized and empowered to incur a bonded indebtedness in the sum of Six Hundred Thousand Dollars in lawful money of the United States, payable in forty years in equal annual installments, with interest thereon at the rate of four and one half per cent per annum, payable semi-ahnually in like lawful money of the United States, for the acquisition by said City of the said water works described in said Ordinance numbered Nine Hundred.

Section 5. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

Section 6. That the City Clerk of the said City of San Diego, be, and he is hereby authorized and directed, immediately after the approval of this ordinance, to publish or cause the same to be published once in the City official newspaper of said City, to-wit, the San Diego Union and Daily Ree.

| Passed and adopted by the Board of Delegates of the City of San Diego, |
|--|
| California, this 22 day of April, 190%, and signed in open |
| session thereof by the President of said Board april 233, |
| 190. |
| Grolem A.J. Trevert. |
| President of the Board of Delegates of the City of San Diego, California. |
| Passed and adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the City of San Diego, |
| California, this 22 day of Christian, and signed in gpen |
| session thereof by the President of said Board Upril 23 |
| 190.1. |
| President of the Board of Aldermen of the City of San Diego, California. |
| The state of the s |
| |
| 190 f. Carmin M. Labor |
| Mayor of the City of San Diego, California. |
| (Seal.) Attest. |
| Sea Taldenau City Clerk. |
| By Deputy. |
| Deputy. |
| Auditor's Certificate. I hereby certify that the appropriation made, or indebted- |
| |
| ness incurred by reason of the provisions of the annexed ordinance |
| Election held april 20 = 1901 |
| can be made or incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the |
| Charter of the City of San Diego, California. |
| Dated april 22 1901. Nat R. Titus |
| Auditor of the City of San Diego, California. |

Ordinance No. 908. Declaring Result of Especial Election Heed april 20th 1901. Adopted by Board of Delegates Adopted by Board of Aldermen Approved by the Mayor

DOCUMENT NO. 1601

Book 5 Page 173File 12